No Church

1 F. Ashury Nat’l Kor.

2 |[Eden Korean

3 [Memorial First India

4 |Cabin John
5 Mizo Fellowship

6 Concord-St. Andrew
7 The Everlasting Love

8 Potomac

9 |[Foundry

10 Epworth

11 Liden Linthicum
12 Ager Road

Mount Washington-
13 Algersgate-Overlea

Parish
14 \Good Shepherd
15 Glen Mar
16 Glenmont

Metropolitan
Memorial

18 Bethesda
19 |St. Paul
20 University

17

GW
BM
GW
GW
GW
GW
A

GW
GW
CM
CM
GW

BM

WE
CM
GW

GW

GW
GW
GW

City

Rockville
Baltimore
Silver Spring
Cabin John
Rockville
Bethesda
Glen Burnie
Potomac
Washington
Gaithershurg
Clarksville
Hyattsville

Baltimore

Waldorf
Ellicott City
Wheaton

Washington

Bethesda
Kensington
College Park

AA

419
220
202
107
164
60
45
19
39
39
24
24

38

10
36
19

22

22
15
15

Churches With Asian American Members

From **Statistical Report of 2014”

By Rev. DaeHwa Park

Total
Membership

447
220
249
111
164
951
45
835
1,221
745
1,030
176

169

474
1,279
188

1,291

964
750
442

Primary Race

Korean
Korean
Indian
Chinese
Burmese
Caucasian
Korean
Caucasian
Caucasian
A. American
Caucasian
A. American

Caucasian

Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian

Lead Pastor

Rev. Seung-Wee Lee
Rev. Yo Seop Shin

Rev. Samuel Honnappa
Rev. Ek Hii

Rev. Biak Chhunga

Rev. Susan E. Brown
Rev. JongHui Park

Rev. Ann R. Laprade
Rev. Ginger E. Gaines-Cirelli
Rev. Jennifer Fenner
Rev. Gayle Annis-Forder
Rev. Samson Y Nortey

Rev. Karen M. Davis

Rev. Laurie Gates-Ward
Rev. D. Matthew Poole
Rev. Saroj Sangha

Rev. Charles A. Parker

Rev. Jenny Cannon
Rev. Adam Snell
Rev. Sherry Wood-Powe

Statistics in 2009

317/317 (32% M)
210/214 (4.7% A\
180/238(23% A\N)
97/101 (10.3% AN
75/75 (118% AN
54/534 (11% AN
47147 (4.2% )
401789 (52% W)
36/1,432 (8% A\
28/711 (39% AN
26/1,018 (7.6% V)
241176 (0%)

24/211(58% M)

18/495 (44% W)

17/1,194(111% AN

17/278(11.7% AN
17/1,338(29% AN

16/871(37% AN
14/747(7.1% A
14/455(7.1% A

Rank
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10

14
13

11



21 First

22 Milliam Memorial
23 Bethany

24 Nichols-Bethel

25 |Silver Spring

26 |Montgomery

27 North Bethesda
28 [Trinity

29 Grace

30 |Mount Vernon Place
31 |Oak Chapel

32 |Oakdale Emory
33 [Faith

34 |Pleasant Hill

35 Middletown

36 |Glen Burnie

37 \Centennial-Caroline
38 Bethany Kor Miss.
39 Damascus

40 Covenant

41 Mill Creek Parish
42 Oakland

43 Oxon Hill

GW
GW
CM

GW
CM
GW
CM
CM
GW
GW
CM
GW
BS

T

BM
CM
CM
CM
CM

WE

Hyattsville
Rockville
Ellicott City
Odenton
Silver Spring
Damascus
Bethesda
Germantown
Gaithersburg
Washington,
Silver Spring
Olney
Rockville
Owings Mills
Middletown
Glen Burnie
Baltimore
Ellicott City
Damascus
Mont Village
Rockville
Charlestown
Oxon Hill

0
13
16
17

12

13

12

12

10

10

17

13

14

9

10
61

1,049
448
1,180
1,596
673
670
385
245
853
142
144
1,113
385
186
1,152
538
148
17
1,353
547
399
241
317

Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Korean

Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian

Memorandum

Rev. Joan Carter-Rimbach

Rev.
Rev.
Rev.
Rev.
Rev.

Miguel A. Balderas
Martin P. Brooks
Clark D. Carr
Rachel Cornwell
Kenneth McDonald

Rev. Jeffrey Jones

Rev.

Mamie Williams

Rev. James Miller

Rev.
Rev.
Rev.
Rev.

Donna Claycomb Sokol
Saundra Rector

Kevin M. Baker

Laura Ann Peterson

Rev. Jeffrey Paulson

Rev.
Rev.
Rev.
Rev.
Rev.
Rev.
Rev.
Rev.
Rev.

Susan Halse

Robert Barnes, Jr.
Cynthia Belt
DaeSung Park
David S. Cooney

E. Amanda Sayers
Deborah Lynn Scott
Donna Renn

Harry Smith

13/1,258 (100% W) (43

13/508 — No difference
12/1,376(33% AN
12/1,476 (41.6% AN
12/441 (33% W)
12/670 (33% W)
12/395 — No difference
12/289 (33% W)
12/1,159 (8% AN
11/278 (27% W)
11/193 (9% AN)
11/1,376 (18% W)
10/647 (20% AN
10/251(10% W)
10/1,096 - No

9/785 (55% W)
0/408 (100% AN
New (N/A)

711,209 (84% AN
10/481 (40% AN
6/390 (33% M)
8/252 (25% ANN)
35/449 (74% ARN)

In 2009, the first year GC-AAM starts its ministry. 35 churches of Baltimore-Washington Conference showed 10 Asian-
American Professing Members. In 5 years, 7 churches lost members and keep less than 10 members. One church lost all Asian

American members (18) in the same period. These churches show 10% thru 100% decline. We have now seven 5 new churches (3

churches from CM; 1 from F and CM). Oxon Hill (Rev. Harry Smith) increased show the greatest increase of Asian American
professing members (61 members from 35 members - 74%). Glen Mar (CM) shows 111% increased. Mizo United Methodist Church

25
21



as new Asian church increased 118% Centennial-Caroline showed dramatic reduction of the total membership from 408 to 148 and
had no Asian five years ago and now added 10 Asian American professing members to 138 faithful members.

Cumberland-Hagerstown District is doing well this year with Asian American ministry. Currently 18 professing members
attend at 12 churches faithfully and regularly. There were only 8 Asian American professing members in 7 churches of the districts 5
years ago. The entire district shows 125% increase of Asian American professing members. Praise the Lord!



