Churches With Asian American Members From "Statistical Report of 2014" By Rev. DaeHwa Park

No	Church		City	AA	Total Membership	Primary Race	Lead Pastor	Statistics in 2009	Rank
1	F. Asbury Nat'l Kor.	GW	Rockville	419	447	Korean	Rev. Seung-Wee Lee	317/317 (32% 🛧	1
2	Eden Korean	BM	Baltimore	220	220	Korean	Rev. Yo Seop Shin	210/214 (4.7% 🔨)	2
3	Memorial First India	GW	Silver Spring	202	249	Indian	Rev. Samuel Honnappa	180/238(23% 个个)	3
4	Cabin John	GW	Cabin John	107	111	Chinese	Rev. Ek Hii	97/101 (10.3% 🛧)	5
5	Mizo Fellowship	GW	Rockville	164	164	Burmese	Rev. Biak Chhunga	75/75 (118% ↑↑↑)	4
6	Concord-St. Andrew	GW	Bethesda	60	551	Caucasian	Rev. Susan E. Brown	54/534 (11% ^^)	7
7	The Everlasting Love	A	Glen Burnie	45	45	Korean	Rev. JongHui Park	47/47 (4.2% ♥)	8
8	Potomac	GW	Potomac	19	835	Caucasian	Rev. Ann R. Laprade	40/789 (52% ↓↓)	18
9	Foundry	GW	Washington	39	1,221	Caucasian	Rev. Ginger E. Gaines-Cirelli	36/1,432 (8% 🔨)	10
10	Epworth	CM	Gaithersburg	39	745	A. American	Rev. Jennifer Fenner	28/711 (39% 🛧	9
11	Liden Linthicum	CM	Clarksville	24	1,030	Caucasian	Rev. Gayle Annis-Forder	26/1,018 (7.6% \(\frac{\psi}{\psi}\)	14
12	Ager Road	GW	Hyattsville	24	176	A. American	Rev. Samson Y Nortey	24/176 (0%)	13
13	Mount Washington- Algersgate-Overlea Parish	BM	Baltimore	38	169	Caucasian	Rev. Karen M. Davis	24/211(58% 个个)	11
14	Good Shepherd	WE	Waldorf	10	474	Caucasian	Rev. Laurie Gates-Ward	18/495 (44% \\Psi\\Psi\)	32
15	Glen Mar	CM	Ellicott City	36	1,279	Caucasian	Rev. D. Matthew Poole	17/1,194(111% ↑↑↑)	12
16	Glenmont	GW	Wheaton	19	188	Caucasian	Rev. Saroj Sangha	17/278(11.7% ↑↑)	17
1 /	Metropolitan Memorial	GW	Washington	22	1,291	Caucasian	Rev. Charles A. Parker	17/1,338(29% ↑↑)	16
18	Bethesda	GW	Bethesda	22	964	Caucasian	Rev. Jenny Cannon	16/871(37% ^^)	15
19	St. Paul	GW	Kensington	15	750	Caucasian	Rev. Adam Snell	14/747(7.1% 🔨)	23
20	University	GW	College Park	15	442	Caucasian	Rev. Sherry Wood-Powe	14/455(7.1% ↑)	22

21 First	GW	Hyattsville	0	1,049	Caucasian	Rev. Joan Carter-Rimbach	13/1,258 (100% 🔱 🖺	43
22 Milliam Memorial	GW	Rockville	13	448	Caucasian	Rev. Miguel A. Balderas	13/508 – No difference	25
23 Bethany	CM	Ellicott City	16	1,180	Caucasian	Rev. Martin P. Brooks	12/1,376(33% 🛧	21
24 Nichols-Bethel	A	Odenton	17	1,596	Caucasian	Rev. Clark D. Carr	12/1,476 (41.6% 🛧	19
25 Silver Spring	GW	Silver Spring	8	673	Caucasian	Rev. Rachel Cornwell	12/441 (33% 🔱)	38
26 Montgomery	CM	Damascus	8	670	Caucasian	Rev. Kenneth McDonald	12/670 (33% 🔱)	37
27 North Bethesda	GW	Bethesda	12	385	Caucasian	Rev. Jeffrey Jones	12/395 – No difference	26
28 Trinity	CM	Germantown	8	245	Caucasian	Rev. Mamie Williams	12/289 (33% 🔱)	36
29 Grace	CM	Gaithersburg	13	853	Caucasian	Rev. James Miller	12/1,159 (8% 🔨)	26
30 Mount Vernon Place	GW	Washington,	7	142	Caucasian	Rev. Donna Claycomb Sokol	11/278 (27% 🔱)	39
31 Oak Chapel	GW	Silver Spring	12	144	Caucasian	Rev. Saundra Rector	11/193 (9% 🔨)	27
32 Oakdale Emory	CM	Olney	9	1,113	Caucasian	Rev. Kevin M. Baker	11/1,376 (18% 🔱)	35
33 Faith	GW	Rockville	12	385	Caucasian	Rev. Laura Ann Peterson	10/647 (20% 🔨	28
34 Pleasant Hill	BS	Owings Mills	9	186	Caucasian	Rev. Jeffrey Paulson	10/251(10% 🔱)	29
35 Middletown	F	Middletown	10	1,152	Caucasian	Rev. Susan Halse	10/1,096 - No	33
36 Glen Burnie	A	Glen Burnie	4	538	Caucasian	Rev. Robert Barnes, Jr.	9/785 (55% 🔱)	42
37 Centennial-Caroline	BM	Baltimore	10	148	Caucasian	Rev. Cynthia Belt	0/408 (100% 🛧	30
38 Bethany Kor Miss.	CM	Ellicott City	17	17	Korean	Rev. DaeSung Park	New (N/A)	20
39 Damascus	CM	Damascus	13	1,353	Caucasian	Rev. David S. Cooney	7/1,209 (84% ^^)	29
40 Covenant	CM	Mont Village	14	547	Caucasian	Rev. E. Amanda Sayers	10/481 (40% 🛧	24
41 Mill Creek Parish	CM	Rockville	9	399	Caucasian	Rev. Deborah Lynn Scott	6/390 (33% ↑↑)	34
42 Oakland	F	Charlestown	10	241	Caucasian	Rev. Donna Renn	8/252 (25% ↑↑)	31
43 Oxon Hill	WE	Oxon Hill	61	317	Caucasian	Rev. Harry Smith	35/449 (74% ^^)	6

Memorandum

In 2009, the first year GC-AAM starts its ministry. 35 churches of Baltimore-Washington Conference showed 10 Asian-American Professing Members. In 5 years, 7 churches lost members and keep less than 10 members. One church lost all Asian American members (18) in the same period. These churches show 10% thru 100% decline. We have now seven 5 new churches (3 churches from CM; 1 from F and CM). Oxon Hill (Rev. Harry Smith) increased show the greatest increase of Asian American professing members (61 members from 35 members - 74%). Glen Mar (CM) shows 111% increased. Mizo United Methodist Church

as new Asian church increased 118% Centennial-Caroline showed dramatic reduction of the total membership from 408 to 148 and had no Asian five years ago and now added 10 Asian American professing members to 138 faithful members.

Cumberland-Hagerstown District is doing well this year with Asian American ministry. Currently 18 professing members attend at 12 churches faithfully and regularly. There were only 8 Asian American professing members in 7 churches of the districts 5 years ago. The entire district shows 125% increase of Asian American professing members. Praise the Lord!